
No. Country Title
First 

name
Name Function/Company Telephone Fax e-mail Photo

1 Albania Mr Nikolla Klajdi
Specialist of Civil Emergencies 

Prefecture of Tirana 
00 355 694135203 knikolla15@gmail.com

2 Albania Mr Enea Hill

Specialist

General Directirate of Civil 

Emerencies

00 355 694134314
eneahila@moi.gov.al

hilaenea@gmail.com

3
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina
Mr Damir Šantić

Weather forcaster

Federal Hydrometeorological 

Institute of Bosnia and 

Herzegovina

00 387  33 442 435 00 387  33 442 435 damirs@fhmzbih.gov.ba

4 Serbia Mr Mileta Milašinović

Officer for coordination of 

International Assistance

Ministry of Interior, Sector for 

Emergency Management

00 381 66 8892 107 00 381 11 2282 911 mileta.milasinovic@mup.gov.rs

5 Serbia   Mrs Maja Konsulovski

Officer for coordination of 

International Assistance

Ministry of Interior, Sector for 

Emergency Management

00 381 66 8892 305 00 381 11 2282 911 maja.konsulovski@mup.gov.rs

6 Slovenia Ms Olga Andrejek

Head of Department

Administration of Civil 

Protection and Disaster Relief

00 386 1 479 64 02 00 386 1 286 20 32 olga.andrejek@urszr.si
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7 Slovenia Ms Lucija Jereb

EU project manager

Administration of Civil 

Protection and Disaster Relief

00 386 1 471 28 17 lucija.jereb@urszr.si

8 Bulgaria Ms Lilyana Todorova

Expert

DG Fire Safety and Civil 

Protection, Ministry of Interior

00 359 2 960 10 253 00 359 296 010316 l.todorova@cp.government.bg

9 Bulgaria Ms Daniela Ilieva

Expert

DG Fire Safety and Civil 

Protection, Ministry of Interior

00 359 2 960 10 253 d.ilieva@cp.government.bg

10 Montenegro Mrs Ljiljana Vučetić

Independent Advisor

Ministry of Interior of 

Montenegro - Directorate for 

Emergency Management

00 382 20 481 822 00 382 20 481 833 mup.emergency.op@t-com.me

11 Montenegro Ms Monja Đurović

Independent Adviser

Ministry of Interior of 

Montenegro - Directorate for 

Emergency Management

00 382 20 481 825 00 382 20 481 833 mup.emergency.prev@t-com.me

12 Macedonia Mr Goran Basovski

Assoociate for aridity and 

monitoring of fires in open 

space

Hydrometeorological service of 

Macedonia

00 389 76 438 782 basovski@meteo.gov.mk

13 Croatia Ms Maja Gajski

Senior Advisor

National Protection and Rescue 

Directorate

00 385 1 3855 917 00 385 1 3855 935 maja.gajski@duzs.hr
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14 Croatia Mrs Sandra Zovko

Senior Advisor for international 

relations

National Protection and Rescue 

Directorate

00 385 1 3855 751 00 385 3650025 sandra.zovko@duzs.hr

15 Croatia Mr Josip Vuletić Croatian Red Cross 00 385 99 3212242 josip.vuletic@hck.hr

16 Croatia Mrs Tihana Kozačinski Croatian Red Cross 00 385 91 9735910 tkozacinski@gmail.com

1 Croatia Mr Zaviša Šimac

Supervisor

National Protection and Rescue 

Directorate

00 385 1 3855 918 00 385 3855 935 zavisa.simac@duzs.hr

2 Croatia Mr Ead Bečirević
Assistant Disaster Management

Croatian Red Cross
00-385-1-4655-814 00-385-1-4655-365 ead.becirevic@hck.hr

3 Sweden Ms Janet Edwards

International Coordinator for 

Swedish National Platform for 

DRR

Swedish Civil Contingecy 

Agency

00 46 70 686 1022 00 46 10240 5600 jamet.edwards@msb.se

4 Slovenia Ms. Katja
BANOVEC - 

JUROS

Administration for Civil 

Protection and Disaster Relief
00 386 1 471 3255 Katja.Banovec.Juros@urszr.si 

FACILITATORS
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5 Slovenia Mr. Jernej HUDOHMET

Head of Regional Branch 

Office, Administration for Civil 

Protection and Disaster Relief

00-386-4-2817-330 00-386-4-238-1859 jernej.hudohmet@urszr.si

1 Croatia Ms. Nataša HOLCINGER

Senior Advisor in Prevention 

and Planning Department - Civil 

Protection Sector - National 

Protection and Rescue 

Directorate

00-385-1-3855-932 00-385-1-3855-935 natasa.holcinger@duzs.hr 

2 Croatia Mr. Igor MILIC

Head of Operations 

Department, National Protection 

and Rescue Directorate

00-385-1-3650-079 00-385-1-3855-935 igor.milic@duzs.hr 
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